The following, located in Block Forty-one (41) of the City of Two Rivers, Manitowoc 

County, Wisconsin, known as the Original Plat thereof, according to the Recorded Plat of 

said City, The South One Hundred (100) feet of Lots Six (6) and Seven (7), All of Lot Eight 

(8), the East Eleven (11) feet of the South One Hundred Six (106) feet of Lot Ten (10); the 

West Fifteen (15) feet of the South One Hundred Six (106) feet of Lot Eleven (11) and the 

North Sixteen (16) feet of the South One Hundred Six (106) feet of the East Forty-five (45) 

feet of Lot Eleven (11). 

The following located in Block Fifty-two (52) of the City of Two Rivers, Manitowoc 

County, Wisconsin, known as the Original Plat thereof, according to the Recorded Plat of 

said City;